

Namita Maniktala Vs.

State of H.P. & Anr

CWP No.2895 of 2023

05.10.2023 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1-State.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General,
for filing of reply by 1st respondent, list on **21.12.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

October 05, 2023
R. Atal

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge