

Smt. Namita Maniktala vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No.2895 of 2023.

06.12.2024. Present: Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

List alongwith CWPIIL No.61 of 2023 on the date
already fixed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

December 06, 2024.
(yogesh/ sanjeev)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**